
UDUPI GOGHIN SHIPYARD LIMITED
Malpe Harbour Complex, Malpe,

udupi, Karnataka - 576 108, lndia.
Tel - 0820 2538604

MATERIALS DEPARTMENT

CORRIGENDUM - 1 dated 11.07.2024

REVISION IN PRICE BID AND EXTENSION OF TENDER OPENING DATE

Tender No.: UCSL/MAT/PROJ/2024-25/1'142 Date:11.07.2024

5ir,

CORRIGENDUM-1 DATED 11.O7.2OZ4.TENDER INQUIRY FOR SUPPLY OF STRUCTURAL PIPE

FOR Yl65 TO Y170

The fottowing terms of the subject tender is amended as fotlows:

Bidders may take note of the above changes and consider the same prior to quoting. Att the
other terms and conditions of the tender enquiry remains unchanged.

For Ud ochin Shipyar Limited,

AGM (Materiats & Contract Cett)

Sony Clement T M
AcM - Materiah

UCSL

Sl.No. Description For Read As

1 Last date for receipt 1 1 'h Ju[y 2024, 1 5.30Hrs 1 5th Ju[y 7024, 15.3o{r s

2 Technical bid opening date 1 1 
th Juty 2024,15.30{rs 15'h Juty 2024,1 5.30Hrs

3 Annexure -3
Price Bid Format

I

New Format Enclosed



Annexure - 3

Tender Enquiry No: UCSL/MAT/PROJ/2024-25/1142
Vessel/Project: Y 165 to Y 170

SL. NO Indent No DESCRIPTION
Quantity
for 6
shipsets

UOM Currency Unit Rate Total Price

1 32NB SCH30 STRUCTURAL PIPE(ASTM A106-GR.B) 108 Mtrs
INR

2 50NB SCH80 STRUCTURAL PIPE(ASTM A106-GR.B) 180 Mtrs
INR

3 100NB SCH40 STRUCTURAL PIPE(ASTM A106-GR.B) 36 Mtrs
INR

4 150NB SCH20 STRUCTURAL PIPE(ASTM A106-GR.B) 72 Mtrs
INR

5 150NB SCH40 STRUCTURAL PIPE(ASTM A106-GR.B) 72 Mtrs
INR

6 TOTAL BASIC PRICE 6 SHIPSETS
7 Packing & Forwarding Charges / FOB Charges 6 shipset

8 Freight Charges 6 shipset

9 Class Inspection charges,  if any 6 shipset

10 Other Charges, if any (specify) 6 Shipset

11 Transit Insurance and Unloading Charges

12 GST (as applicable)

13 HSN CODE

14 Total Order value of 6 shipsets FOR UCSL STORES PRICE

15 Delivery Period required at UCSL stores

Signature :
Name & Address of the firm

Important Note: 

1

2

3

4

5 Negative variation in the quantity being supplied shall not be accepted. 

The prices quoted in column no 1 to 5 above will be added and the bidder who has quoted the aggregate lowest will be declared the Lowest bidder (Overall L1 bidder) 
         and hence Individual Line item Lowest will not be considered for order placement.

Offered Size of all the pipe must be as per pipe size mentioned in the PTS-165-103 . Incase of any deviation and non compliance to technical requirement  
the offer  will be rejected.

PRICE BID FORMAT

For Y165 to Y167-One Month from the date of PO
For Y168 to Y170-Two Months from the date of PO

By UCSL

Tender Enquiry Date: 03 July  2024

To be included

To be included

1710001750

Price bids received other than the Price Bid Format in Annexure 3, will be rejected.

Un-priced Bid, to be submitted along with techno commercial bid with details like percentage of taxes & duties applicable and showing whether "Amount
 quoted/ Nil/ Included/ By UCSL" against respective column. Confirmation regarding exercising the option shall be provided during finalization of the purchase order. 

To be included




